50th Latvian Chess Solving Championship 2024 (Latvia, Riga 11.05.2024)

Final Individual Results
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Main Judge: Jalija Visocka

Name

Martynas Limontas
Vidmantas Satkus
Roland Ott

Arvydas Mockus
Stasys Steponavicius
Vilimantas Satkus
Modris Ravins

Emils Tabors

Laura Rogule

Eriks Priednieks
Eriks Mierins
Aleksandrs Saveljevs
Antons Gajevskis
Atis Bérzins

Stasis Granauskis

Maris Kaktins

Cat. Country Rating
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Assistant: Ilja Ketris
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2155.07
2232.59
2036.79
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1968.86
2115.14
1797.51
1842.76
1841.80 h
1815.05
1641.07
1636.78
1582.56

Problems Selected by: Marcos Roland
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Perf.
Rat.

2477.65
2331.98
2315.79
2259.14
2230.82
2194.40
2166.07
2137.75
1935.43
1862.59
1854.50
1757.39
1668.36
1611.71
1587.44
1401.30

+/-

0.30
-9.00
2.55
6.43
-0.11
9.74
11.14
10.43
-11.10
4.02
0.73

-9.06

-1.81

-3.05
-11.20



World Solving Cup 2023/2024 - Points

Date 11.05.2024
Top Ten Average Rating 2156.20
Category 10

Points

Name Country # Points S

Rat.
Martynas Limontas LTU 1 10 2477.65
Vidmantas Satkus LTU 2 8 2331.98
Roland Ott SUI 3 6 2315.79
Arvydas Mockus LTU 4 4 2259.14
Stasys Steponavicius  LTU 5 2 2230.82
Vilimantas Satkus LTU 6 1 2194.40

Problems' Difficulty

ID Tag Difficulty Average 5(Correct Solution) 0 < Pts. < 5 0 (Wrong Solution) - (No Solution)

11+ 812 0.94 1 4 8 3
10 #4 782 1.09 3 1 8 4
14 HS#3 656 1.72 4 3 0 9
6 S#3 610 1.95 4 3 1 8
9 #3 512 2.44 3 6 1 6

= 418 2.91 8 3 1 4
7 HS#3 406 2.97 9 1 2 4
12 H#4 406 2.97 9 1 1 5
5 H#2 338 3.31 8 6 1 1
2 #3 328 3.36 10 1 1 4
3 #5 250 3.75 12 0 0 4
8 #2 250 3.75 12 0 4 0
1 #2 188 4.06 13 0 3 0
13 S#2 106 4.47 13 2 0 1
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